REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2024
Region 16

*********Counties*********

Henry

Resource Enhancement and Protection




County Conservation
Recipient: County Special REAP Account
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Per population allocations
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Henry County

$5,967
$9,086
$12,415
$8,730
$6,121
$4,791
$4,917
$3,470
$3,244
$4,288
$4,587
$3,461
$4,028
$5,527
$4,420
$6,054
$5,992
$4,441
$5,785
$4,112
$4,755
$6,695
$6,759
$4,802
$3,312
$4,680
$129
$183
$4,758
$6,782
$6,705
$4,737
$7,007
$4,925
$4,826
$6,901
$9,627
$6,706
$7,787
$11,130
$10,858



FY 2010 Per population allocations $7,563

FY 2010 Per county allocations $9,653
FY 2011 Per county allocations $9,148
FY 2011 Per population allocations $6,587
FY 2012  Per population allocations $5,175
FY 2012  Per county allocations $7,362
FY 2013  Per county allocations $6,893
FY 2013  Per population allocations 54,819
FY 2014  Per population allocations $6,387
FY 2014  Per county allocations $9,848
FY 2015 Per population allocations $6,266
FY 2016  Per county allocations $9,684
FY 2016 Per population allocations $6,302
FY 2017  Per population allocations $6,482
FY 2017  Per county allocations $9,711
FY 2018 Per county allocations $7,296
FY 2018 Per population allocations $4,832
FY 2019 Per population allocations $3,968
FY 2019 Per county allocations $6,125
FY 2020 Per county allocations $7,421
FY 2020 Per population allocations $4,765
FY 2021  Per county allocations $7,291
FY 2021  Per population allocations $4,759
FY 2022  Per county allocations $7,157
FY 2022  Per population allocations $4,483
FY 2023  Per county allocations 57,168
FY 2023  Per population allocations $4,557
FY 2024  Per county allocations $7,776
FY 2024  Per population allocations $3,601
Total: $4428,579

Historical Resource Development
Recipient: County Historic Preservation Commission

FY 2010 National Register of Historic Places $15,931

Recipient: David L. Cordes
FY 1991 Henry Ambler House rehab, phase I 512,848

Recipient: Dover Historical Society, New London
FY 2000 Dover Museum microfilming $2,028
FY 2000 Dover Museum repairs $8,148

Recipient: Henry County Historic Preservation Comm.
FY 2008 Intensive level survey of properties $14,000
FY 2015 Nomination of four properties $11,600

Recipient: lowa Wesleyan College



FY 2002 Harlan-Lincoln House rehabilitation
FY 2006 IWC historic campus: condition study
Recipient: Lea Bradley, Mount Pleasant
FY 1996 Renovate Ball House-paint & repair porch
Recipient: Limited Partnership-Voorhees Dev. Group
FY 1990 Harlan House project
Recipient: Midwest Old Settlers & Threshers Assoc.
FY 2019 Waterloo, Cedar Falls & Northern Trolley #
Recipient: Midwest Old Threshers, Mt. Pleasant
FY 2001 Roof repairs
FY 2002 Roof repairs
Recipient: Mount Pleasant Historic Preservation
FY 2021 Digitization of newspaper
Recipient: Mount Pleasant Public Library
FY 2019 Microfilming and preserving the Mt. Pleasant
Recipient: Mt. Pleasant Historic Preservation Comm.
FY 2014 2" Baptist Church nomination
Recipient: Museum of Repertoire Americana
FY 2006 The Sherman collection
Recipient: Swedish Heritage Society
FY 1995 Orientation video for museum visitors
FY 1999 Huckster Building exhibits
FY 2004 Museum preservation
Recipient: Swedish Heritage Society Foundation
FY 2021 Swedish-American Museum building rehab
Total:
Land Management
Recipient: Geode State Park
FY 1990 Campground electrical
FY 2009 House sewer line
FY 2009 House renovation
FY 2010 Recreation Use Equipment
FY 2010 Sidewalk
FY 2010 Sewer fix
FY 2017 Install septic tank
Recipient: Lake Geode

$14,530
$19,264

$8,000

$60,000

$20,592

$12,000
$12,500

$25,456

$1,500

$2,950

$1,200

$3,000
$3,000
$20,000

$33,640
$302,187

$29,060
$5,000
$13,300
$5,850
$24,587
$8,440

$6,727



FY 2021 Add fish habitat along haul road
Total:

Open Spaces
Recipient: Geode and Keomah state parks

FY 2007 Office and maintenance building
FY 2008 Office and maintenance building

Recipient: Geode State Park
FY 2007 Waterline/ sewer
FY 2008 Waterline/ sewer
FY 2009 IA values fund
Total:

Roadside Vegetation
Recipient: Henry County
FY 1999 Roadside inventory

FY 2003 Seeding equipment

FY 2004 Seeding equipment
FY 2006 Seeding equipment

FY 2017 Equipment- Henry County 84” soil conditioner

FY 2018 Equipment- FINN T120 hydroseeder

FY 2019 Equipment-Dodge Ram 4500

FY 2019 Equipment- Norstar injection skid sprayer
FY 2022  Equipment- Polaris Ranger 1000

FY 2023 IRVM storage shed

Recipient: Henry County Secondary Road Department
FY 2005 Seeding equipment
FY 2015 Equipment-purchase of 3pt mounted disk
FY 2015 Equipment- purchase of silt fence installer

Recipient: State Roadside Office
FY 1992 Seed- Mt Pleasant shop
FY 1995 Seed- Mt Pleasant shop
FY 1996 Trees- Mt. Pleasant shop
Total:

Soil and Water Enhancement
Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District
FY 1990 Forestry & native vegetation

FY 1990 Allocations for practices
FY 1991 Allocations for practices
FY 1991 Forestry & native vegetation
FY 1992 Allocations for practices
FY 1992  Forestry & native vegetation
FY 1993 Forestry & native vegetation
FY 1993 Allocations for practices
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$10,000
$102,964

$150,141
$157,073

$16,938
$38,275
$9,387
$371,814

$2,750
$3,226
$3,125
$1,824
$3,149
$10,862
$3,540
$5,310
$5,755
$5,555

$9,375
$1,512
$1,961

$1,215
$986
$3,181
$63,327

$21,616
$10,448
$20,903
$8,542
$3,866
$2,544
$1,345
$736
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Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Lake Geode Watershed
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Lake Geode Watershed
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices

Lake Geode Watershed NPS Project

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation

11

$23,820
$1,946
$6,488
$5,120
$9,706
$9,116
$4,656
$7,875
$3,432
$749
$2,744
$4,722
$19,639
$17,034
$8,217
$2,410
$6,490
$5,130
$7,166
$15,362
$1,985
$13,814
$8,041
$2,010
$26,499
$2,457
$19,635
$5,945
$19,162
$12,517
$6,997
$16,400
$34,250
$29,745
$39,310
$26,791
$13,108
$29,717
$9,906
$26,613
$8,871
$13,133
$28,421
$31,778
$13,133
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Lake Geode Watershed NPS Project
Lake Geode Watershed NPS Project
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Lake Geode Watershed NPS Project
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation

Lake Geode Watershed NPS Project
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices

Lake Geode Watershed NPS Project
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Total:

$3,500
$6,250
$8,625
$40,246
$65,125
$40,366
$9,304
$2,424
$10,400
$43,971
$26,395
$10,750
$8,268
$27,452
$9,582
$2,304
$27,936
$2,658
$35,868
$9,540
$7,001
$6,359
$7,789
$1,084,170

Total REAP Allocations in Henry County: $2,353,041
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